■Maximum Ratings (Ta=25℃ Unless otherwise specified
events within limit
● Fails short circuit when surged in excess of ratings
● Low Capacitanc
 SMB TSS SERIES
Thyristor Surge Suppressors
Features
● Low switching voltage

 SMB TSS SERIES
Thyristor Surge Suppressors
Part Number Code and Marking
P X X X X S X
Voltage Package
Surge CurrentSeries Code
XXXX
P008C
Logo
Device Marking Code
Packaging
Tape
P0 P1 P2
D0 E
F
W
T
B0
K0
D1
B
B
SECTION B-B
A A
A0
SECTION A-A
Symbol Dimension (mm)
W 12.00±0.30
P0 4.00±0.10
P1 8.00±0.10
P2 2.00±0.10
D0 Φ1.55±0.05
D1 Φ1.55±0.05
E 1.75±0.10
F 5.50±0.10
A0 3.76±0.10
B0 5.69±0.10
K0 2.70±0.10
T 0.25±0.10
13〃Reel
D2 Φ330.0±2.0
D3 Φ13.5±0.5
H 2.5±0.5
W1 16.0±1.0
Quantity: 3000PCS